Year of

First 1st Paper/Hard
Order Code | Price Shipping |Edition | Title Publisher Printing | Printing #-Year [back DJ Condition DI Link
AM1 $ 65.00|$ 3.00 | AM Abolition of Man Macmillan 1947 3-1950 Hardback |No Very Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/abolition-of-man/setting-3/#M1
AM2 $ 8.00|$ 3.00 Abolition of Man Macmillan 1962 14-1976 Paperback Excellent, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/abolition-of-man/setting-4/#M2b
AM3 $ 7.001$ 3.00 Abolition of Man Touchstone: Simon & Schuster 1996 1 Paperback Good, text clean, some creases on cover https://cslewiseditions.com/abolition-of-man/setting-6/#TS
AM4 $ 500($ 3.00 Abolition of Man Collier of Macmillian 1962 Paperback Very Good - clean text, some spine fading https://cslewiseditions.com/abolition-of-man/setting-4/#CR1a
AMS $ 200|$ 3.00 Abolition of Man Macmillan 1965 Paperback Fair - cover creases, clean text, tight binding |https://cslewiseditions.com/abolition-of-man/setting-4/#M2a
AM6 $ 500($ 3.00 Abolition of Man Macmillan 1962 16-1978 Paperback Very Good - Tight binding, clean https://cslewiseditions.com/abolition-of-man/setting-4/#M2b
Good - light cover scraps, clean texts, tight
AM7 $ 3.00|$ 3.00 Abolition of Man Collier of Macmillian 1962 36 Paperback binding https://cslewiseditions.com/abolition-of-man/setting-4/#M2c
$ 12.00|3$ 4.00 Beloved Works of C. S. Lewis, The Inspirational Press 1988 1 Hardback |Yes Like New https://cslewiseditions.com/inspirational-writings-of-c-s-lewis/#IP1d
Good - clean, but worn / DJ Fair, many corner|
Best1l $ 16.00 | $ 4.00 Best of C.S. Lewis, The: Five in One Christianity Today 1969 Hardback |Yes rips https://cslewiseditions.com/best-of-c-s-lewis/#CT1b
Best2 $ 14.00 | $ 4.00 Best of C.S. Lewis, The: Five in One Christianity Today 1969 Hardback |No Good -cover worn, text clean https://cslewiseditions.com/best-of-c-s-lewis/#CT1a
Best3 $ 12.00 [ $ 4.00 Best of C.S. Lewis, The: Five in One Christianity Today 1970 Hardback |No Good - cover worn, text clean https://cslewiseditions.com/best-of-c-s-lewis/#CT1b
Fair, Library tags, clean text / DJ good, in
BP1 $ 35.00|$ 3.00|BR Beyond Personality Geoffrey Bles 1944 2-1944 Hardback |Yes library wrap https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#gbla
BP10 $ 25.00|$ 3.00 | AM Beyond Personality Macmillan 1945 1 Hardback |No Fair, clean text, ex libris, cover with bends https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#M
BP11 $ 15.00($ 3.00 | AM Beyond Personality Macmillan 1945 3-1947 Hardback |Yes Good - Clean text/ DJ poor, split at spine https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#M
BP12 $ 500($ 3.00 AM Beyond Personality Macmillan 1945 3-1947 Hardback |No Poor - Binding weak, spine torn, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#M
BP13 $ 8.00|$ 3.00|AM Beyond Personality Macmillan 1945 3-1947 Hardback |No Fair - clean text, worn binding https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#M
BP2 $ 35.00|$ 3.00|BR Beyond Personality Geoffrey Bles 1944 1 Hardback |No Very good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#gbla
BP3 $ 15.00($ 3.00 | AM Beyond Personality Macmillan 1945 5-1948 Hardback |No Good, tight binding, some underlining https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#M
BP4 $ 20.00|$ 3.00 | AM Beyond Personality Macmillan 1945 2-1945 Hardback |No Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#M
BP5 $ 15.00($ 3.00 | AM Beyond Personality Macmillan 1945 3-1947 Hardback |No Good, tight binding, some underlining https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#M
BP6 $ 15.00($ 3.00 | AM Beyond Personality Macmillan 1945 3-1947 Hardback |Yes Fair, some underlining /DJ poor https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#M
BP7 $ 2500($ 3.00| AM Beyond Personality Macmillan 1945 6-1950 Hardback |No Very Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#M
BPS $ 25.00|$ 3.00 | AM Beyond Personality Macmillan 1945 1-1945 Hardback |No Fair, text clean, binding week, ex libris https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#M
Fair, some underlining, weak binding /DJ fair
BP9 $ 25.00|$ 3.00| AM Beyond Personality Macmillan 1945 1 Hardback |Yes many tears https://cslewiseditions.com/beyond-personality/#M
BT1 $ 12.00($ 3.00 Broadcast Talks Geoffrey Bles 1942 6-1949 Hardback |No Very Good, ex libris, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/broadcast-talks-the-case-for-christianity/#gb1b
cc1 $ 40.00|$ 3.00 Case for Christianity, The Macmillan 1943 1944 Hardback |Yes Book very good / DJ fair- many tears, https://cslewiseditions.com/broadcast-talks-the-case-for-christianity/#m1a2
CC10 $ 6.00$ 3.00 Case for Christianity, The Touchstone: Simon & Schuster 1996 7 Paperback Excellent https://cslewiseditions.com/broadcast-talks-the-case-for-christianity/#TS
cc2 $ 50.00 | $ 3.00 Case for Christianity, The Macmillan 1943 1944 Hardback |Yes Book very good / DJ good- some tears https://cslewiseditions.com/broadcast-talks-the-case-for-christianity/#m1a2
CC3 $ 30.00($ 3.00 Case for Christianity, The Macmillan 1943 1944 Hardback |No Fair, binding weak, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/broadcast-talks-the-case-for-christianity/#m1a2
cca $ 30.00|$ 3.00 Case for Christianity, The Macmillan 1943 1944 Hardback |No Fair, Library tags, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/broadcast-talks-the-case-for-christianity/#mla2
CC5 $ 15.00($ 3.00 Case for Christianity, The Macmillan 1943 1951 Hardback |No Fair, clean text, library tags, binding weak https://cslewiseditions.com/broadcast-talks-the-case-for-christianity/#m1a4
CcCc6 $ 20.00|$ 3.00 Case for Christianity, The Macmillan 1943 1951 Hardback |No Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/broadcast-talks-the-case-for-christianity/#m1a4
CC7 $ 2000($ 3.00 Case for Christianity, The Macmillan 1943 1951 Hardback |No Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/broadcast-talks-the-case-for-christianity/#m1a4
ccs $ 20.00|$ 3.00 Case for Christianity, The Macmillan 1943 1948 Hardback |Yes Fair, clean text, binding weak / DJ fair https://cslewiseditions.com/broadcast-talks-the-case-for-christianity/#mla4
Good, text highlighting / DJ front cover/flaps
Ccco $ 1200($ 3.00 Case for Christianity, The Macmillan 1943 1945 Paperback |Partial only https://cslewiseditions.com/broadcast-talks-the-case-for-christianity/#m1a2
CC9 $ 3500($ 3.00 Case for Christianity, The Macmillan 1946 30 Hardback |Yes Excellent / DJ Good, some edge wear https://cslewiseditions.com/broadcast-talks-the-case-for-christianity/#m1a6
CB1 $ 15.00($ 3.00 | AM Christian Behavior Macmillan 1943 6-1946 Hardback [No Very Good, ex libris, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/christian-behaviour/#M
CB2 $ 18.00($ 3.00 | AM Christian Behavior Macmillan 1943 11-1950 Hardback |No Excellent, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/christian-behaviour/#M
CB3 $ 12.00($ 3.00 | AM Christian Behavior Macmillan 1943 5-1945 Hardback [No Good, some pencil underlines https://cslewiseditions.com/christian-behaviour/#M
CB4 $ 10.00 ($  3.00 | AM Christian Behavior Macmillan 1943 2-1944 Hardback |No Good - some pencil marks, ex libris https://cslewiseditions.com/christian-behaviour/#M
CR1 $ 14.00$ 3.00 Christian Reflections Eerdmans 1967 Hardback [No Very Good, ex libris, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/christian-reflections/setting-1/#E1a
CR2 $ 1200($ 3.00 Christian Reflections Eerdmans 1967 Hardback |No Good, clean text, library tags attached https://cslewiseditions.com/christian-reflections/setting-1/#E1a
CR3 $ 500($ 3.00 Christian Reflections Eerdmans 1967| March, 1987 |Paperback Excellent, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/christian-reflections/setting-1/#E1b
CR4 $ 500($ 3.00 Christian Reflections Eerdmans 1967| March, 1977 |Paperback Excellent, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/christian-reflections/setting-1/#E1b
CR5 $ 4.00|1$ 3.00 Christian Reflections Eerdmans 1967| August, 1978 |Paperback Very Good - clean text, some cover buffing  |https://cslewiseditions.com/christian-reflections/setting-1/#E1b
CoOM1 $ 1200($ 4.00 Complete C. S. Lewis Signature Classics HarperOne 2008 9-2009 Paperback Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/complete-c-s-lewis-signature-classics/#hc2b
com2 $ 1200($ 4.00 Complete C. S. Lewis Signature Classics HarperOne 2008 10-2009 Paperback Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/complete-c-s-lewis-signature-classics/#hc2b
Good - clean text, tight binding, some cover
$ 400 (S 3.00 Essays Presented to Charles Williams Eerdmans 1966 3-1974 Paperback fading https://cslewiseditions.com/essays-presented-to-charles-williams/#E
FL1 $ 25.00($ 3.00 | BR Four Loves, The Geoffrey Bles 1960 1 Hardback |Yes good, some underlining, tight binding ; DJ fair | https://cslewiseditions.com/four-loves/setting-1-3/#GB
FL2 $ 500($ 3.00 Four Loves, The Harvest/HBJ book 1960 13 Paperback Very good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/four-loves/setting-1-3/#HB1c
FL3 $ 500($ 3.00 Four Loves, The Harvest/HBJ book 1960 14 Paperback Very good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/four-loves/setting-1-3/#HB1c
FL4 $ 500($ 3.00 Four Loves, The Harvest/HBJ book 1960 15 Paperback Very good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/four-loves/setting-1-3/#HB1c
FL5 $ 500($ 3.00 Four Loves, The Fontana 1963 4-1965 Paperback Very good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/four-loves/setting-1-3/#Fla
Fair, some highlighting, cover
FL6 $ 3.00($ 3.00 Four Loves, The Harvest Book of Harcourt Brace 1971 24 Paperback creases/stickers https://cslewiseditions.com/four-loves/settings-4-7/#HB2b
FL7 $ 500($ 3.00 Four Loves, The Fontana 1963 16-1976 Paperback Very Good - minor creasing on cover https://cslewiseditions.com/four-loves/setting-1-3/#F1a
FL8 $ 4.001$ 3.00 Four Loves, The Harvest Book of Harcourt Brace 1994 15 Paperback Good - some wear, minor cover creasing https://cslewiseditions.com/four-loves/setting-1-3/#HB1c
FL9 $ 300($ 3.00 Four Loves, The Harvest Book of Harcourt Brace 1994 12 Paperback Fair - heavy creasing, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/four-loves/setting-1-3/#HB1c
$ 2.00|$ 3.00 George MacDonald: An Anthology Macmillan 1978 Hardback |Yes Poor - loose pages - Dj in good condition https://cslewiseditions.com/george-macdonald-anthology/#m2a




GID1 S 8.00|$ 4.00 God in the Dock Eerdmans 1972|  May, 1973 |Paperback Very Good - clean https://cslewiseditions.com/god-in-the-dock/setting-1/#E1b
GID2 $ 8.00|$ 4.00 God in the Dock Eerdmans 1972] Oct, 1978 Paperback Very Good - clean https://cslewiseditions.com/god-in-the-dock/setting-1/#E1b
GID3 $ 1000 |$ 4.00 God in the Dock Eerdmans 2014 4-2020 Paperback Very Good - clean, one sticker on front https://cslewiseditions.com/god-in-the-dock/settings-2-6/#E2
GID4 $ 6.00|$ 4.00 God in the Dock Eerdmans 1972 2-1972 Paperback Good - clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/god-in-the-dock/setting-1/#E1b
GID5 S 6.00 [$ 4.00 God in the Dock Eerdmans 1972 Nov, 1979 |Paperback Good - clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/god-in-the-dock/setting-1/#E1b
GM1 $ 4.00|1$ 3.00 Grand Miracle, The Ballantine 1983 Paperback Excellent, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/god-in-the-dock/settings-2-6/#BL
GD1 $ 40.00|$ 3.00| AM Great Divorce, The Macmillan 1947 10-1959 Hardback |Yes Excellent, clean text/ DJ Excellent https://cslewiseditions.com/great-divorce/settings-1-2/#M1a
GD2 $ 500($ 3.00 Great Divorce, The Macmillan 1958 19-1976 Paperback Good, clean text, some wear, ex libris https://cslewiseditions.com/great-divorce/settings-1-2/#M1b
GD3 $ 400($ 3.00 Great Divorce, The Macmillan 1963 21-1978 Paperback good, text clean, library tags attached https://cslewiseditions.com/great-divorce/settings-3-4/#M2c
GD4 $ 7.001$ 3.00 Great Divorce, The Macmillan 1963 21-1978 Paperback Excellent https://cslewiseditions.com/great-divorce/settings-3-4/#M2c
GDS $ 500($ 3.00 Great Divorce, The Collier of Macmillian 1963 35 Paperback Very good, clean text, some creasing https://cslewiseditions.com/great-divorce/settings-3-4/#M2d
GD6 $ 4.00|1$ 3.00 Great Divorce, The Touchstone: Simon & Schuster 1996 3 Paperback Very good, minor boxed corners https://cslewiseditions.com/great-divorce/settings-3-4/#TS
GD7 $ 200($ 3.00 Great Divorce, The HarperSanFrancisco 2001 1 Paperback Fair, water damage warping, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/great-divorce/settings-5-6/#HC1a
GDS8 $ 500($ 3.00 Great Divorce, The Collier of Macmillian 1978 38 Paperback Very Good - some cover fading https://cslewiseditions.com/great-divorce/settings-3-4/#M2d
GD9 $ 6.00|$ 3.00 Great Divorce, The HarperOne 2015 66-2018 Paperback Very Good - slight wear on back cover https://cslewiseditions.com/great-divorce/settings-5-6/#HC1c
GO1 $ 40.00|$ 3.00 | AM Grief Observed, A Seabury Press 1964 4-1966 Hardback |Yes Excellent, clean text / DJ very good https://cslewiseditions.com/grief-observed-master/setting-1/#SB1b
GO2 $ 35.00($ 3.00| AM Grief Observed, A Seabury Press 1964 5-1967 Hardback |Yes Very Good, clean text / DJ good small rips https://cslewiseditions.com/grief-observed-master/setting-1/#SB1b
GO3 $ 35.00($ 3.00 AM Grief Observed, A Seabury Press 1964 5-1967 Hardback |Yes Very Good, clean text / DJ good small rips https://cslewiseditions.com/grief-observed-master/setting-1/#SB1b
GO4 $ 400($ 3.00 Grief Observed, A Ballantine 1976 1 Paperback Good, minor underlining, creases https://cslewiseditions.com/grief-observed-master/settings-2-4/#BN1a
GO5 $ 30.00|$ 3.00| AM Grief Observed, A Seabury Press 1964 3 Hardback |No Very Good - clean, tight binding https://cslewiseditions.com/grief-observed-master/setting-1/#S1b
GO6 $ 500($ 3.00 Grief Observed, A Ballantine 1976 1 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/grief-observed-master/settings-2-4/#BN1b
HB1 $ 400 |$ 3.00 Horse and His Boy, The Puffin Books 1965 4-1968 Paperback Fair - clean text, corners dented https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/horse-and-his-boy/settings-3-7/#PBla
HB1 S 4.00|$  3.00 Horse and His Boy, The Collier of Macmillian 1970 12-1974 Paperback Fair - clean text, cover creases https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/horse-and-his-boy/settings-3-7/#M2a
$ 200|% 3.00 Last Battle, The Scholastic 1987 11 Paperback Fair - clean text, cover creases https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/last-battle/settings-3-7/#S1
LL1 $ 200($ 3.00 Latin Letters of C.S. Lewis, The (Moynihan) |Bookmakers 1987 Paperback Very Good, contains library tags https://cslewiseditions.com/latin-letters/#bm
LALL $ 8.00|$ 4.00(AM Letters to an American Lady Eerdmans 1967 Hardback [No Very Good, contains library tags https://cslewiseditions.com/letters-to-an-american-lady/#ela
LAL2 $ 400($ 3.00 Letters to an American Lady Eerdmans 1971 Paperback Very good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/letters-to-an-american-lady/#e2a
LAL3 $ 500($ 3.00 Letters to an American Lady Eerdmans 1971 1982 Paperback Excellent https://cslewiseditions.com/letters-to-an-american-lady/#e2b
LAL4 $ 7.00|$ 4.00 [ AM Letters to an American Lady Eerdmans 1967 Hardback |No Good, contains library tags https://cslewiseditions.com/letters-to-an-american-lady/#ela
LALS $ 3.00($ 3.00 Letters to an American Lady Eerdmans 1971 Dec, 1982 Paperback Good - some underlining https://cslewiseditions.com/letters-to-an-american-lady/#e2b
LAL6 $ 500($ 3.00 Letters to an American Lady Eerdmans 1971 12-2004 Paperback Very Good - clean https://cslewiseditions.com/letters-to-an-american-lady/#e2c
LAL7 $ 10.00($ 4.00 | AM Letters to an American Lady Eerdmans 1967 Hardback |Yes Excellent / DJ good, fading on back https://cslewiseditions.com/letters-to-an-american-lady/#ela
LAL8 $ 500($ 3.00 Letters to an American Lady Eerdmans 1971 15-2013 Paperback Excellent https://cslewiseditions.com/letters-to-an-american-lady/#e2c
Letters to Don Giovanni Calabria (Latin Rebound in Library hardcover, clean text,
LL2 $ 500|$ 3.00 Letters) Servant Books 1988 Paperback very good condition https://cslewiseditions.com/latin-letters/#SB
LM1 $ 20.00|$ 3.00| AM Letters to Malcolm Harcourt, Brace and Company 1964 4-1964 Hardback |Yes Very Good, clean text / DJ good small rips https://cslewiseditions.com/letters-to-malcolm/settings-1-2/#HB1a
LM2 $ 400($ 3.00 Letters to Malcolm Harvest/HBJ book 1973 3 Paperback Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/letters-to-malcolm/settings-1-2/#HB1b
Lm3 $ 500($ 3.00 Letters to Malcolm Harvest/HBJ book 1973 11 Paperback Very Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/letters-to-malcolm/settings-1-2/#HB1c
LWW1 S 4.00 | $  3.00 Lion, Witch, and the Wardrobe, The Scholastic 1995 63-2004 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/lion-witch-and-the-wardrobe/setting-11/#S2a
LWW2 $ 20.00 | $ 4.00 Lion, Witch, and the Wardrobe, The Macmillan 1983 3 Hardback |Yes Very Good / DJ fair https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/lion-witch-and-the-wardrobe/settings-3-7/4M3
LWW3 $ 3.00|$ 3.00 Lion, Witch, and the Wardrobe, The Collier of Macmillian 1970 64 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/lion-witch-and-the-wardrobe/settings-3-7/#M2b
LWW4 $ 500 |$ 4.00 Lion, Witch, and the Wardrobe, The HarperEntertainment 1994 Hardback [No Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/lion-witch-and-the-wardrobe/setting-11/#HC4a2
MN1 S 4.00|$  3.00 Magician's Nephew, The Collier of Macmillian 1970 13-1974 Paperback Fair - clean text, cover scraps https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/magicians-nephew/settings-3-7/#M2a
MN2 $ 400 |$ 3.00 Magician's Nephew, The HarperTrophy 1994 Paperback Good -clean, some bent corners https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/magicians-nephew/settings-10-11/#HC3a
MN3 S 3.00[$ 3.00 Magician's Nephew, The Scholastic 1995 46-2004 Paperback Fair - cover creases, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/magicians-nephew/settings-10-11/#S2a
Very Good, some pencil marks/ DJ Very
MC1 $ 35.00|$ 4.00| AM Mere Christianity Macmillan 1952 12-1960 Hardback |Yes Good https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-1-2/#M1a
MC10 $ 500($ 4.00 Mere Christianity HarperCollins 2001 32-2008 Hardback |Yes Good, lots of highlighting; DJ Excellent https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#HC1al
MC11 $ 8.00|$ 3.00 Mere Christianity HarperCollins 2001 28-2003 Paperback Excellent https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#HC1a2
MC12 $ 6.00|1$ 3.00 Mere Christianity HarperCollins 2001 65-2011 Paperback Very Good, one cover corner bent https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#HC1b2
MC13 $ 8.00|$ 3.00 Mere Christianity HarperCollins 2001 66-2011 Paperback Excellent https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#HC1b2
MC14 $ 12.00|$ 4.00 Mere Christianity HarperCollins 2001 40-2012 Hardback |Yes Excellent / DJ Good, some creasing https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#HC1d
MC15 $ 14.00($ 4.00 Mere Christianity HarperCollins 2001 40-2012 Hardback |Yes Excellent / DJ Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#HC1d
MC16 $ 11.00($ 4.00 Mere Christianity Macmillan 1970 30 Hardback |No Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-1-2/#M1c
Fair - clean text, tight binding, scuffs and
MC17 $ 2.00|$ 3.00 Mere Christianity Fount 1977 31-1978 Paperback creases on cover. https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-3-5/#F2
Fair - clean text, tight binding, scuffs and
MC18 $ 200|$ 3.00 Mere Christianity Macmillan 1977 21-1976 Paperback creases on cover. https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-3-5/#M3a
Good - minor underlining, cover creases, tight
MC19 $ 4.001$% 3.00 Mere Christianity Macmillan 1977 25-1977 Paperback binding https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-3-5/#M3a
Very good, significant underlining/ DJ very
MC2 $ 33.00|$ 4.00| AM Mere Christianity Macmillan 1952 17-1967 Hardback |Yes good https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-1-2/#M1a
Fair - clean text, tight binding, tears and
MC20 $ 200|$ 3.00 Mere Christianity Macmillan 1977 30 Paperback creases on cover. https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-3-5/#M3b
Very Good - clean text, tight binding, some
MC21 $ 6.00|$ 3.00 Mere Christianity Macmillan 1977 27-1978 Paperback wear on spine https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-3-5/#M3b
MC22 $ 6.00$ 3.00 Mere Christianity Collier of Macmillian 1977 45 Paperback Very Good - clean text, tight binding https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-3-5/#M3b




MC23 $ 500($ 3.00 Mere Christianity Touchstone: Simon & Schuster 1996 8 Paperback Good - clean text, some cover wear/creasing |https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#TS
MC24 $ 7.00|$ 3.00 Mere Christianity Touchstone: Simon & Schuster 1996 1 Paperback Very Good - few pencil marks https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#TS
MC25 $ 6.00|$ 3.00 Mere Christianity HarperSanFrancisco 2001 23-2003 Paperback Very Good - minor scuff on one back corner |https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#HC1a2
MC26 $ 500($ 3.00 Mere Christianity HarperSanFrancisco 2001 22-2003 Paperback Good - clean text, some cover dogears https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#HC1a2
MC27 $ 500($ 3.00 Mere Christianity HarperSanFrancisco 2001 38-2005 Paperback Good - clean text, some cover dogears https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#HC1a2
MC28 $ 400|$ 3.00 Mere Christianity HarperOne 2011 70-2013 Paperback Good - clean text, some cover dogears https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#HC1b2
Fair - missing title page, text clean, some
MC29 $ 200|$ 3.00 Mere Christianity HarperOne 2011 Paperback cover wear https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#HC1b2
MC3 $ 1200($ 4.00 | AM Mere Christianity Macmillan 1952 10-1958 Hardback |No Fair, weak binding, faded cover https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-1-2/#M1a
MC4 $ 20.00|$ 4.00 | AM Mere Christianity Macmillan 1952 4-1953 Hardback |Yes Good, clean text / DJ poor https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-1-2/#Mla
MC5 $ 20.00($ 4.00 Mere Christianity Macmillan 1952 27 Hardback |Yes Very Good, clean/ DJ Good https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-1-2/#M1c
MC6 $ 7.001$ 3.00 Mere Christianity Macmillan 1960 3-1963 Paperback Very Good, clean https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-1-2/#M1d
MC7 $ 500($ 3.00 Mere Christianity Macmillan 1978 41 Paperback good, clean text, name imprint on cover https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-3-5/#M3b
MC8 $ 500($ 3.00 Mere Christianity Touchstone: Simon & Schuster 1996 6 Paperback good, clean, some cover creases https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#TS
MC9 $ 7.00($ 3.00 Mere Christianity Touchstone: Simon & Schuster 1996 6 Paperback very good https://cslewiseditions.com/mere-christianity/settings-9-12/#TS
Mere Christianity & Screwtape Letters:
MC1 $ 20.00($ 4.00 Complete in One Volume HarperSanFrancisco 2003 2-2006 Hardback |Yes Like New https://cslewiseditions.com/complete-in-one-volume-2,
Very good, some underlining/ DJ fair w/
MR1 $ 2500|$ 4.00| AM Miracles Macmillan 1947 1 Hardback |Yes stickers https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-1-2/#M1la
MR10 $ 500($ 3.00 Miracles Macmillan 1960 4-1965 Paperback Very Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-3-6/#M2
MR11 $ 1.00($ 3.00 Miracles Macmillan 1965 14-1974 Paperback Poor - much highlighting, loose pages https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-3-6/#M2
MR11 $ 500($ 3.00 Miracles Collier of Macmillian 1978 17 Paperback very good, clean https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-3-6/#M3
MR12 $ 200($ 3.00 Miracles Macmillan 1965 11-1971 Paperback Fair - much highlighting, weak spine https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-3-6/#M2
MR13 $ 22.00|$ 4.00 | AM Miracles Macmillan 1947 1 Hardback [No Good - minor penciling, cover wear https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-1-2/#M1la
Good - clean text, tight binding, some cover
MR14 $ 25.00|$ 4.00 | AM Miracles Macmillan 1947 2 Hardback [No corners dented mildly https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-1-2/#M1b
MR15 $ 500($ 3.00 Miracles Macmillan 1978 5 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-3-6/#M3
Good with library tags and some underlining/
MR2 $ 25.00|$ 4.00| AM Miracles Macmillan 1947 1 Hardback |Yes DJ poor split https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-1-2/#M1la
MR3 $ 25.00|$ 4.00 | AM Miracles Macmillan 1947 1 Hardback |Yes Very good, clean text / DJ poor https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-1-2/#M1la
MR4 $ 23.00($ 4.00 | AM Miracles Macmillan 1947 1 Hardback |No very good, library tags https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-1-2/#M1a
MR5 $ 19.00($ 4.00 | AM Miracles Macmillan 1947 1 Hardback |No Fair, clean text, binding tight but faded https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-1-2/#M1la
MR6 $ 20.00 ([ $ 4.00 Miracles Macmillan 1947 3 Hardback |No Very Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-1-2/#M1b
MR9 $ 500($ 3.00 Miracles Fontana 1960 2-1960 Paperback Very Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-3-6/#F1a
MR8 $ 400($ 3.00 Miracles (Abridged) Associated Press 1958 Paperback Fair, water damage warping, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-1-2/#ap
MR7 $ 9.00|$ 3.00 Miracles (Abridged) Associated Press 1958 Paperback Very Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/miracles/settings-1-2/#a
Good- All 7 paperbacks in box. Worn corners,
$ 26.00 | $ 4.00 Narnia Boxed Set: 7 Chronicles Collier of Macmillian 1970 various Paperback edges, and spines. Very readable. https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/lion-witch-and-the-wardrobe/settings-3-7/#M2a
O0W1 $ 500($ 3.00 Of Other Worlds Harvest/HBJ book 1975 3 Paperback very good, lib tag on spine, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/of-other-worlds/#hb1b
0SP1 $ 40.00 [ $ 4.00 Out of the Silent Planet Macmillan 1943 18-1966 Hardback [No Excellent https://cslewiseditions.com/space-trilogy/out-of-the-silent-planet/setting-2/#M1b
0SP2 $ 3.00($ 3.00 Out of the Silent Planet Scribner of Simon & Schuster 2003 17 Paperback Good, some underlining https://cslewiseditions.com/space-trilogy/out-of-the-silent-planet/setting-8/#SC2b
PER1 $ 4.00 [$ 3.00 Perelandra Macmillan 1965 13-1972 Paperback Good - clean text, some weathering on cover |https://cslewiseditions.com/space-trilogy/perelandra/setting-7/#M2a
PER2 $ 400 |$ 3.00 Perelandra Scribner of Simon & Schuster 2003 5 Paperback Like New https://cslewiseditions.com/space-trilogy/perelandra/setting-8/#SC2b
PR1 $ 400($ 3.00 Pilgrim's Regress, The Eerdmans 1992 1995 Paperback Good, text clean, seveal dog-eared pages https://cslewiseditions.com/pilgrims-regress/settings-3-5/#E2b
PR2 $ 3.00|$ 3.00 Pilgrim's Regress, The Eerdmans 1965| June, 1983 |Paperback Good - Clean Text https://cslewiseditions.com/pilgrims-regress/setting-2/#E1b3
PR3 $ 3.00($ 3.00 Pilgrim's Regress, The Eerdmans 1965 Jan, 1979 Paperback Good - Clean Text, faded spine https://cslewiseditions.com/pilgrims-regress/setting-2/#E1b3
PR4 $ 400|$ 3.00 Pilgrim's Regress, The Eerdmans 1965| June, 1980 |Paperback Very Good - Clean Text https://cslewiseditions.com/pilgrims-regress/setting-2/#E1b3
PR5S $ 7.00($ 3.00 Pilgrim's Regress, The Eerdmans 1992 37-2012 Paperback Excellent, unused https://cslewiseditions.com/pilgrims-regress/settings-3-5/#E2b
PR6 $ 9.00|$ 3.00 Pilgrim's Regress, The Eerdmans 2014 7-2020 Paperback Excellent, unused https://cslewiseditions.com/pilgrims-regress/settings-6-7/#E3b
Good - some cover scratches, clean text,
$ 400 |$ 3.00 Poems Harvest/HBJ book 1977 3 Paperback tight binding https://cslewiseditions.com/poems/#HB1b
PPL1 $ 400($ 3.00 Preface to Paradise Lost, A Oxford 1960 1967 Paperback very good, few marginal comments https://cslewiseditions.com/preface-to-paradise-lost/#02c
PPL2 $ 4.001$ 3.00 Preface to Paradise Lost, A Oxford 1960 5-1966 Paperback Good - Cover wear, text clean https://cslewiseditions.com/preface-to-paradise-lost/#02c
PC1 $ 3.00|$ 3.00 Prince Caspian Collier of Macmillian 1970 10-1973 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/prince-caspian/settings-3-7/#M2a
PC2 $ 3.00|$ 3.00 Prince Caspian Scholastic 1987 4 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/prince-caspian/settings-3-7/#51
Good - some cover fading, clean text, tight
POP1 $ 17.00 | $ 3.00 | BR Problem of Pain, The Geoffrey Bles 1940 5-1941 Hardback |No binding https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/setting-1/#GBla
POP10 $ 500|$ 3.00 Problem of Pain, The HarperSanFrancisco 2001 1 Paperback Good - clean text, small stain on cover https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/settings-5-6/#HC1a
POP11 $ 400 |$ 3.00 Problem of Pain, The Fount 1977 21-1981 Paperback Good- clean https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/setting-1/#F1c
POP12 S 3.00|$ 3.00 Problem of Pain, The Macmillan 1962 18-1976 Paperback Good - underlining, tight binding https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/settings-2-4/#M2a
POP13 $ 2.00|$ 3.00 Problem of Pain, The Macmillan 1962 19-1977 Paperback Fair - text clean, binding weak https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/settings-2-4/#M?2a
Poor - tight binding, underlining, large cover
POP14 $ 1.00 [ $ 3.00 Problem of Pain, The Macmillan 1962 17-1976 Paperback tear https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/settings-2-4/#M?2a
Good - some internal foxing, light cover
POP15 $ 3.00|$ 3.00 Problem of Pain, The Collier of Macmillian 1962 51 Paperback crease https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/settings-2-4/#M2b
POP16 $ 400 S 3.00 Problem of Pain, The Collier of Macmillian 1962 35 Paperback Very Good - some cover fading https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/settings-2-4/#M2b
POP17 $ 6.00|$ 3.00 Problem of Pain, The HarperSanFrancisco 2001 36-2006 Paperback Very Good - ex libris https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/settings-5-6/#HC1a




Very Good - slight wear, corners dinged / DJ
very poor, spine missing, in large pieces, but

POP2 $ 40.00 | $  4.00 [ AM Problem of Pain, The Macmillan 1944 1 Hardback |Partial cover, back, and flaps present https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/setting-1/#M1la

POP3 $ 30.00 [ $ 4.00 Problem of Pain, The Macmillan 1944 4-1947 Hardback |No Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/setting-1/#M1b

POP4 $ 35.00 | $ 4.00 Problem of Pain, The Macmillan 1944 5-1948 Hardback  [No Excellent https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/setting-1/#M1b

POP5 $ 30.00 | $ 4.00 Problem of Pain, The Macmillan 1944 9-1950 Hardback |No Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/setting-1/#M1c

POP6 $ 35.00 | $ 4.00 Problem of Pain, The Macmillan 1944 12-1957 Hardback |Yes Very Good - ex libris / DJ Good, some tears  |https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/setting-1/#Mic
Very Good - ex libris / DJ Very Good, library

POP7 $ 35.00 | $ 4.00 Problem of Pain, The Macmillan 1944 12-1957 Hardback |Yes sticker https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/setting-1/#M1c

POP8 $ 500|$ 3.00 Problem of Pain, The Macmillan 1962 18-1976 Paperback Good - clean text, some cover wear/creasing |https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/settings-2-4/#M2a

POP9 $ 400|$ 3.00 Problem of Pain, The Collier of Macmillian 1962 44 Paperback Very good - price sticker on front https://cslewiseditions.com/problem-of-pain/settings-2-4/#M2b

RP1 $ 30.00 [ $ 4.00 | AM Reflections on the Psalms Harcourt, Brace and Company 1958 5-1960 Hardback |Yes Fair - some underlining / DJ Fair to poor https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/setting-1/#HB1a

RP10 $ 60.00 | $ 4.00 | AM Reflections on the Psalms Harcourt, Brace and Company 1958 1 Hardback |Yes Very Good / DJ Good, minor ripping at edges |https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/setting-1/#HB1a
Very Good - clean, tight binding, some cover

RP11 $ 500 |$ 3.00 Reflections on the Psalms Fontana 1961 5-1967 Paperback fading https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/settings-2-5/#F1a
Excellent - ex libris / Dj Good, small tear on

RP12 $ 62.00 | $ 4.00 | BR Reflections on the Psalms Geoffrey Bles 1958 1 Hardback |Yes back, dogged edges https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/setting-1/#GB
Very Good - inscription, clean text, tight

RP13 $ 500|$ 3.00 Reflections on the Psalms Harvest Book of Harcourt Brace 1964 13 Paperback binding. Minor wear on cover https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/setting-1/#HB1b

RP14 $ 400 (S 3.00 Reflections on the Psalms Harcourt, Brace and Company 1964 19 Paperback Good - tight binding, minor marginal notes https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/setting-1/#HB1d

RP2 $ 50.00 | $ 4.00 | AM Reflections on the Psalms Harcourt, Brace and Company 1958 2-1958 Hardback |Yes Good - clean text / DJ poor https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/setting-1/#HB1a

RP3 $ 60.00 | $ 4.00 | AM _|Reflections on the Psalms Harcourt, Brace and Company 1958 4-1959 Hardback |Yes Very Good / DJ good, some rips https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/setting-1/#HB1a

RP4 $ 60.00 | $ 4.00 | BR Reflections on the Psalms Geoffrey Bles 1958 1 Hardback |No Very Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/setting-1/#GB

RP5 $ 50.00 | $ 4.00 Reflections on the Psalms Harcourt, Brace and Company 1958 Hardback |Yes Good, clean text / DJ Fair https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/setting-1/#HB1a2

RP6 $ 30.00 | $ 4.00 Reflections on the Psalms Harcourt, Brace and Company 1958 Hardback |No Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/setting-1/#HB1a2
Good - tight binding, clean text, some cover

RP7 $ 500|$ 3.00 Reflections on the Psalms Harvest/HBJ book 1964 10 Paperback wear https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/setting-1/#HB1b

RP8 S 5.00|$ 3.00 Reflections on the Psalms Harvest/HBJ book 1964 13 Paperback Very Good - clean https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/setting-1/#HB1b

RP9 $ 400 (S 3.00 Reflections on the Psalms Fontana 1961 4-1965 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/reflections-on-the-psalms/settings-2-5/#F1a

SL1 $ 50.00[$ 3.00|BR Screwtape Letters, The Geoffrey Bles 1942 3-1942 Hardback |No Very Good, some light pencil, binding tight https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#GB1la

SL10 $ 35.00|$ 4.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1945 11-1945 Hardback |Yes Good - some cover fading / DJ fair https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1b

SL11 $ 3500($ 4.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1945 30-1963 Hardback |Yes Good - some cover fading / DJ fair https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1b

SL12 $ 400|$ 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The Doubleday 1981 Paperback Fair - library tags, cover creasing , clean https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/settings-8-9/#DD
Very Good - clean, tight binding, sicker on

SL13 $ 500|$ 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1959 2-1960 Paperback front https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1lc

SL14 $ 500($ 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The Fontana 1955 10-1963 Paperback Very good - clean, tight binding https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#Fla

SL15 $ 6.00|1$ 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1962 4 Paperback Excellent https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/settings-4-5/#M3a

SL16 $ 3.00($ 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The Collier of Macmillian 1962 11 Paperback Fair - cover creases, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/settings-4-5/#M3d

SL17 $ 400|$ 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The Spire of Lord and King Assoc. 1976 1 Paperback Good - some highlighting, cover wear https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/settings-6-7/#LK2

SL18 $ 500($ 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The HarperSanFrancisco 2001 3-2001 Paperback Very good https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/settings-15-18/#HC1a2

SL19 $ 400 (% 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The HarperSanFrancisco 2001 30-2003 Paperback Good - some wear, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/settings-15-18/#HC1a2

SL2 $ 4500($ 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The Geoffrey Bles 1942 17-1945 Hardback |No Very good, some spine creasing https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#GB1b

SL20 $ 5.00|% 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The HarperSanFrancisco 2001 18-2002 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/settings-15-18/#HC1a2
Good - ex libris / DJ good, some tears at

SL21 $ 3500 (% 4.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1945 16-1948 Hardback |Yes edges https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1b

SL22 $ 3000 | $ 4.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1945 21-1953 Hardback |No Good - mild foxing, cover fading https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1b

SL23 $ 6.00|% 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1959 2-1960 Paperback Very Good - binding worn but tight https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1c
Fair - some penciling, lots of cover creases,

SL24 $ 200|% 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1962 12-1970 Paperback weak binding https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/settings-4-5/#M3a

SL25 $ 400|% 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1962 27-1978 Paperback Good - clean text, some cover wear/creasing |https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/settings-4-5/#M3c

SL26 $ 5.00|% 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The Collier of Macmillian 1982 16 Paperback Very Good - clean text, minor cover creasing |https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/settings-4-5/#M3d

SL27 $ 200|% 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The Collier of Macmillian 1982 15 Paperback Fair - clean text, cover tears https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/settings-4-5/#M3d
Very Good - clean text, tight binding, price

SL28 $ 5.00|% 3.00 Screwtape Letters, The HarperSanFrancisco 2001 25-2003 Paperback sticker on front https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/settings-15-18/#HC1b
Rebound in library binding, sound book, text

SL3 $ 8.00|$ 4.00|AM Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1943 8-1943 Hardback |No clean https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1la

SL4 $ 25.00|% 4.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1945 11-1945 Hardback |No Fair - faded cover, tight binding, ex libris https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1b

SLS $ 3500($ 4.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1945 15-1948 Hardback |No Very Good - clean https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1b

SL6 $ 30.00|$ 4.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1945 12-1946 Hardback |No Good - some wear, clean text, ex libris https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1b

SL7 $ 30.00($ 4.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1945 25-1957 Hardback |No Good - faded cover, tight, clean https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1b

SL8 $ 40.00|$ 4.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1945 16-1948 Hardback |Yes Very Good- ex libris / DJ poor https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1b

SL9 $ 40.00($ 4.00 Screwtape Letters, The Macmillan 1945 20-1952 Hardback |Yes Very Good / DJ fair https://cslewiseditions.com/screwtape-letters/setting-1/#M1b

Neil $ 200.00 | $ 6.00 | BR Silver Chair, The Geoffrey Bles 1953 1 Hardback [No Good, cover fading, library stickers https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/silver-chair/settings-1-2 /#GB

sC2 S 4.00 | $  3.00 Silver Chair, The HarperTrophy 1994 Paperback Good -clean, some bent corners https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/silver-chair/settings-9-11/#HC3a




Space Trilogy: Set of 3 Paperbacks, Out of
the Silent Planet, Perelandra, That Hideous

ST1 $ 15.00($ 5.00 Strength (matching covers) Macmillan 1965 various Paperback Very Good, all clean https://cslewiseditions.com/space-trilogy/out-of-the-silent-planet/setting-7/#M2a
Poor -binding weak, some underlining / DJ
SJ1 $ 15.00 | $ 4.00 | AM _ |Surprised by Joy Harcourt, Brace and Company 1956 1 Hardback |yes poor https://cslewiseditions.com/surprised-by-joy/setting-1-2/#HB1
SJ10 $ 5.00|$ 3.00 Surprised by Joy Harvest/HBJ book 1967 20 Paperback Very Good -ex libris https://cslewiseditions.com/surprised-by-joy/setting-1-2/#HB2c
SJj11 $ 7.00|$ 3.0 Surprised by Joy Harvest Book of Harcourt Brace 1967 16 Paperback Excellent https://cslewiseditions.com/surprised-by-joy/setting-1-2/#HB2a
Good - clean text, tight binding, light cover
SI12 $ 5.00|$ 3.0 Surprised by Joy Harvest/HBJ book 1967] 23 Paperback creasing https://cslewiseditions.com/surprised-by-joy/setting-1-2/#HB2c
SJ2 $ 80.00 | $ 4.00 [ AM Surprised by Joy Harcourt, Brace and Company 1956 1 Hardback |Yes Very good / DJ good, small rips https://cslewiseditions.com/surprised-by-joy/setting-1-2/#HB1
SJ3 $ 50.00 [ $ 4.00 | AM Surprised by Joy Harcourt, Brace and Company 1956 1 Hardback |Yes Good - bent corner / DJ good, some wear https://cslewiseditions.com/surprised-by-joy/setting-1-2/#HB1
Sl4 $ 5.00|$ 3.00 Surprised by Joy Harvest Book of Harcourt Brace 1967 13 Paperback Very good https://cslewiseditions.com/surprised-by-joy/setting-1-2/#HB2a
Fair - tight binding, clean text, some cover
SJ5 $ 4.00|$ 3.00 Surprised by Joy Harvest Book of Harcourt Brace 1967 4 Paperback creasing and staining https://cslewiseditions.com/surprised-by-joy/setting-1-2/#HB2a
SI6 $ 5.00|$ 3.00 Surprised by Joy Harvest/HBJ book 1967] 19 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/surprised-by-joy/setting-1-2/#HB2b
Si7 $ 5.00[$ 3.00 Surprised by Joy Harvest/HBJ book 1967 14 Paperback Very good https://cslewiseditions.com/surprised-by-joy/setting-1-2/#HB2c
si8 $ 200|3$ 3.00 Surprised by Joy Fontana 1959 2-1960 Paperback Fair - weak binding https://cslewiseditions.com/surprised-by-joy/setting-3/#F1a
Si9 $ 400|$ 3.00 Surprised by Joy Fontana 1959 2-1960 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/surprised-by-joy/setting-3/#F1a
TWF1 $ 40.00|$ 3.00| AM Till We Have Faces Harcourt, Brace and Company 1957 3-1961 Hardback |No Good, ex libris, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/till-we-have-faces/settings-1-2/#HB1a
TWF2 $ 6.00|1$ 3.00 Till We Have Faces Harvest/HBJ book 1980 5 Paperback Very Good, clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/till-we-have-faces/settings-1-2/#HB1c
TWF3 $ 200($ 3.00 Till We Have Faces Harvest/HBJ book 1980 8 Paperback Fair - some penciling, lots of cover creases | https://cslewiseditions.com/till-we-have-faces/settings-1-2/#HB1c
TWF4 $ 500($ 3.00 Till We Have Faces Harvest Book of Harcourt Brace 1980 31 Paperback Good - clean text, one cover crease https://cslewiseditions.com/till-we-have-faces/settings-1-2/#HB1le
" Fair - cover worn, binding weak, heavy pencil https://cslewiseditions.com/till-we-have-faces/settings-1-2/#E
TWF5 $ 2.00|$ 3.00 Till We Have Faces Eerdmans 1964 7-1974 Paperback marks -
Good - ex libris, corner bends on cover, clean
GID4 $ 40.00 | $ 4.00 | BR Undeceptions (GID -British title) Geoffrey Bles 1971 1 Hardback |No text, tight binding https://cslewiseditions.com/god-in-the-dock/settings-2-6/#GB
Very Good, has library stickers, clean text /
VDT1 $ 15.00 [ $ 4.00 Voyage of the Dawn Treader, The Macmillan 1973 19 Hardback |Yes DJ very good, in clear library wrap https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/voyage-of-the-dawn-treader/settings-1-2/#M1d1
VDT2 $ 4.00 [$  3.00 Voyage of the Dawn Treader, The Collier of Macmillian 1970 13-1974 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/voyage-of-the-dawn-treader/settings-3-7/#M2a
VDT3 $ 400 |$ 3.00 Voyage of the Dawn Treader, The Scholastic 1995 55-2006 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/narniad-main-page/voyage-of-the-dawn-treader/setting-11/#S2a
WG1 S 75.00 | $  3.00 | AM Weight of Glory, The Macmillan 1949 1 Hardback |Yes Good - Clean text/ DJ fair-poor https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-1-3/#M1
WG10 $ 8.00|$ 3.00 Weight of Glory, The HarperSanFrancisco 2009 44-2010 Paperback Like New https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-4-5/#HC1b
WG11 $ 8.00|3$ 3.0 Weight of Glory, The HarperSanFrancisco 2009 51-2014 _ |Paperback Like New https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-4-5/#HC1b
Fair - clean text, tight binding, scuffs and
WG12 $ 200|3$ 3.0 Weight of Glory, The Eerdmans 1965]  Jan, 1965  |Paperback creases on cover. https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-1-3/#E1a
WG13 $ 4.00|$ 3.00 Weight of Glory, The Eerdmans 1973] 5-1974 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-1-3/#E1b
WG14 $ 8.00|S$ 3.00 Weight of Glory, The HarperSanFrancisco 2001 30-2006 Paperback Like New https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-4-5/#HC1a
WG2 $ 75.00 | $  3.00 | AM Weight of Glory, The Macmillan 1949 1 Hardback |No Good - some wear on cover, ex libris https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-1-3/#M1
WG3 $ 75.00 | $ 3.00 | AM Weight of Glory, The Macmillan 1949 1 Hardback [No Good - some wear on cover, ex libris https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-1-3/#M1
WG4 $ 75.00 | $ 3.00 | AM Weight of Glory, The Macmillan 1949 1 Hardback |No Good - some wear on cover, ex libris https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-1-3/#M1
WG5 $ 75.00 | $ 3.00 | AM Weight of Glory, The Macmillan 1949 1 Hardback |No Good - some pencil marks https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-1-3/#M1
WG6 $ 500|$ 3.00 Weight of Glory, The Eerdmans 1965 2-1966 Paperback Very Good https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-1-3/#E1a
wG7 $ 7.00|$ 3.0 Weight of Glory, The Eerdmans 1965 1 Paperback Very good https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-1-3/#E1a
WGS8 $ 400 |$ 3.00 Weight of Glory, The HarperSanFrancisco 2001 9-2002 Paperback Good - ex libris, some laminate on cover https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-4-5/#HC1a
WG9 S 400|$ 3.00 Weight of Glory, The HarperSanFrancisco 2001 9-2002 Paperback Good - ex libris, some laminate on cover https://cslewiseditions.com/weight-of-glory/settings-4-5/#HCla
WLN1 $ 14.00 [ $ 3.00 | AM World's Last Night, The Harcourt, Brace and Company 1960 2-1960 Hardback |No Good - ex libris https://cslewiseditions.com/worlds-last-night/#hbla
WLN2 $ 1400 [$ 3.00|AM  [World's Last Night, The Harcourt, Brace and Company 1960 3-1962 Hardback  |No Good - ex libris https://cslewiseditions.com/worlds-last-night/#hbla
WLN3 $ 400 |$ 3.00 World's Last Night, The Harvest/HBJ book 1973 5 Paperback Good - clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/worlds-last-night/#hblc
WLN4 $ 400[$ 3.00 World's Last Night, The Harvest/HBJ book 1973 5 Paperback Good - clean text https://cslewiseditions.com/worlds-last-night/#hbilc




